MAX
15MPa
(Continuous operation)
See Boost Master
in action!
New Standardized 90° Nozzle!
*Sold Separately / Adjustable Discharge Direction!
CHANGING THE STANDARD

2970 0013168 * BT40-BMA-168- * 3380 0013168 * WBT40-BMA-168- * 50 70 18 (179) 168 106 65 81 9 0.4 3.1
2970 0015177 * BT50-BMA-177- * 3380 0015177 * WBT50-BMA-177- * 50 70 18 (188) 177 115 80 96 9 0.4 5.5
Order Example
BT30 - BMA-162 - 1
┃ ┃
Shank size Plunger No.
HSK・A Shank Standard nozzle
diameterCode Model D D1 D2 L L1 L2 S T B kg
5940 1410165 * HSK 50A - BMA - 165 - * 50 70 12 (177) 165  91 50 63 9 0.4 2.5
5940 7510166 * HSK 63A - BMA - 166 - * 50 70 18 (178) 166 105 65 81 9 0.4 2.7
5940 7710167 * HSK100A - BMA - 167 - * 50 70 18 (178) 167 105 80 96 9 0.4 4.1
• HSK63A, HSK100A have manual clamp holes in the shank.
Order Example
HSK50A - BMA-165 - 1
┃ ┃
Shank size Plunger No.
1.	 The pump unit is a consumable item. Use a replacement pump unit as needed.
2.	 When ordering, enter the product code and the plunger No. in the * section of the model number.
3.	 If the input pressure exceeds 1.5MPa, install the additional flow throttle valve (Included in the box).
4.	 Dimension A (plunger protrusion length) is not adjusted at the time of shipment. Be sure to make
the appropriate adjustment for the machine before use. Failure to do so may cause accidents.
Order Example
Low
pressure type ：UTS6350 - BMA-174 - 1
High
pressure type ：UTS6350 - BMA-174 -H - 1
┃ High pressure type ┛  ┃
Shank size Plunger No.
UTS Shank Standard nozzle
diameterCode Model D D1 D2 L L1 L2 S T B kg
1470 2010174 * UTS6350-BMA-174- *
50 70 18 (185) 174 112 65 81 9 0.4 3.21470 2110174 * UTS6350-BMA-174-H- *
Plunger selection table based on dimension A
Shank Plunger No.
1 2 3 4 5
BT30, WBT30   +9 ~   -0.9   -1 ~ -10.9 — — —
BT40, WBT40 +20 ~ +10.1 +10 ~   +0.1   0 ~ -9.9 -10 ~ -19.9 -20 ~ -29.9
BT50, WBT50 +28 ~ +18.1 +18 ~   +8.1 +8 ~ -1.9   -2 ~ -11.9 -12 ~ -21.9
Plunger selection table based on dimension A
Shank Plunger No.
1 2 3 4 5
HSK50A +12 ~   +2.1   +2 ~ -7.9 — — —
HSK63A +19 ~   +9.1   +9 ~ -0.9 -1 ~ -10.9 -11 ~ -20.9 -21 ~ -30.9
HSK100A +22 ~ +12.1 +12 ~ +2.1 +2 ~   -7.9   -8 ~ -17.9 -18 ~ -27.9
Plunger selection table based on dimension A
Shank Plunger No.
1 2 3 4 5
UTS 6350
Low pressure type +26 ~ +16.1 +16 ~ +6.1 +6 ~ -3.9 -4 ~ -13.9 -14 ~ -23.9UTS 6350
High pressure type
The maximum coolant pressure of the UTS shank is
0 to 1.0 MPa for low pressure and 1.1 to 7.0 MPa for high pressure.